(Guarantor)

Flat No. 204, 2nd Floor, adm about 24.755 sq.mtr 
Carpet area as per RERA Act in the building known as 
“Hari Om Shivkrupa.” constructed on Plot No. 53, Sector 
No. 25, Pushpak, Vahal, Tal. Panvel, Raigad.  

02.04.2025 26.12.2025

Rs. 26,76,557/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Six Lakhs Seventy-Six 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-
Seven Only) as on 31.03.2025

2
Khanda 
Colony

Mr. Joshi Premshankar Nanalal  
(Borrower & Mortgagor) 

Mrs. Joshi Meena Premshankar  
(Co-Borrower/Mortgagor) 

Flat No. 402, adm. 420 sq.fts. carpet area on 4th Floor 
in A wing of the building no.6, building name Lotus in

[...]

59, H.No. 2, S.No. 59, H.No. 3, S.No. 59 H.No. 4, 
and S.No. 59, H.No. 5 lying and situated at Revenue 
Village-Umroli, Taluka-Panvel, District-Raigad, owned 
by Mr. Joshi Premshankar Nanalal and Mrs. Joshi 
Meena Premshankar.

30.04.2025 26.12.2025

Rs. 15,42,236/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Lakhs Forty Two 
Thousand Two Hundred and 
Thirty Six Only) as on 
22.04.2025

3 Turbhe

Mr. Kanhaiya Dhurub Gupta  
(Borrower/Mortgagor) 

Mrs. Rani Kanhaiya Gupta  
(Guarantor)

Flat No. 1303, (adm. about 63 sq.mtrs. carpet + 4.12 
sq.mtrs. pocket terrace + 8.27 sq.mtrs. flower bed), 13th 
Floor, Bhumika Residency CHSL, Plot No. 21, Sector 
20, Roadpali Kalamboli, Taluka Panvel. District Raigad-
410218 owned by Mr. Gupta Kanhaiya Dhurub. 

24.09.2025 26.12.2025

Rs. 65,14,358/- (Rupees Sixty 
Five Lakhs Fourteen Thousand 
Three Hundred Fifty Eight 
Only) as on 22.09.2025

4
Khanda 
Colony

Mr. Giri Vijay Parasnath  
(Borrower/Mortgagor) 

Mrs. Giri Nitudevi Vijay 
(Co-Borrower/Mortgagor) 

Mr. Jangam Anil Ashok  
(Guarantor) 

Equitable Mortgage of Flat No. 2D/303, 3rd Floor, Wing 
No. 2D, Balaji Residency Complex Building No.

[...]

5.085 sq. mtr. adjoining balcony carpet area], situated at 
Hissa No. 1+2, 1 B, 1C GUT No. 1,2, 2 Village Hedutane 
Post Padghe Taluka Panvel District Raigad owned by 
Mr. Giri Vijay Parasnath and Mrs. Giri Nitudevi Vijay.

30.12.2024 26.12.2025

Rs. 20,50,916/- (Rupees 
Twenty Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Nine Hundred Sixteen Only) as 
on 29/12/2024

[Under Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

[...]

Sonawane w/o Mr. Sanjay Bhagwat Sona-wane, Room No. 2, 
Chawl No. 6, K D Compound, JivansangramMaidan Near D.Ed 
College, Krishna Patilwadi, Manorama Nagar, Thane-400607 
(hereinafter referred as ‘borrowers’) to repay the amount mentioned in 
the notice being Rs. 18,78,896/- (Eighteen Lakh Seventy Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Six Only) as on 02/12/2024 with 
further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of 
realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
(1) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 

given to the borrowers and the public in general that the

[...]

this 02ndday of December of the year 2024. 

(2) The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of Indian Overseas Bank 
for an amount of Rs. 20,58,699/- (Twenty-Lakh Fifty-Eight 
Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Nine Only) as on 29.12.2025 
with in-terest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, 
charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand 
notice till date of payment less re-payments, if any, made after 
issuance of Demand Notice. The dues payable as on the date of